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Kansas CORPORATION COMMISSION 1084796 Form mct be tped
OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DiviSION March 2009

APPLICATION FOR COMMINGLING OF  Commingiing 1o # CO071201
PRODUCTION (K.A.R. 82-3-123) OR FLUIDS (K.A.R. 82-3-123a)

OPERATOR: License # 33343 APl No. 15 - 15-133-27454-00-00

name: POstRock Midcontinent Production LLC Spot Description;

Address 1:_Oklahoma Tower %_S_E_S_ESV\_ Sec.26 Twp 28 s R.18 ﬂEast [Cwest
Address 2: 210 Park Ave, Ste 2750 330 Feetfrom [ ] North/ |/] South Line of Section
City: OKLAHOMA CITY Stale:oK Zip: 73102 , — 2300 Feetfrom [_| East / m West Line of Section

Contact Person: _CLARK EDWARDS County: _INeosho
Phone: (620, 4324200 TAYLOR, MARYETTA o4 26-1

Lease Name:

m 1. Name and upper and lower limit of each production interval to be commingted:

Formation: RIVERTON (Perfs): 958-961
Formation: NE UTRAL (Perfs): 904-906
Formation: ROWE {Perfs): 898-900
Formation: FLEMING {Perfs): 677—679
Formation: CROWEBURG {Perfs): 640-643
m 2. Estimated amount of fluid production to be commingled from each interval;
Formation: RIVERTON soro: 0 woreo: 3125 gyypp,
Formation: NEUTRAL BOPD: 0 MCFPD: & BWPD: —
Formation: ROWE BOPD: 0 MCFPD:%_ BWPD: 5_._
Formation: FLEMING BOPD: 0 MCFPD:ML BWPD: 5—
Formation: CROWEBURG BOPD: 0 MCFPD:EL BWPD: .§_

m 3. Plat map showing the location of the subject well, all other wells on the subject lease, and all wells on offsetting leases within a 1/2 mile radius of
the subject well, and for each well the names and addresses of the lessee of record or operator.

m 4. Signed certificate showing service of the application and affidavit of publication as required in K.A.R. 82-3-135a.

For Commingling of PRODUCTION ONLY, include the following:
m 5.  Wireline log of subject well. Previously Filed with ACO-1: MYes O No
w 6. Complete Form ACO-1 (Well Completion form) for the subject well.

For Commingling of FLUIDS ONLY, Include the following:
é 7. Well construction diagram of subject well.
w 8. Any available water chemistry data demonstrating the compatibility of the fluids to be commingled.

AFFIDAVIT: |1 am the affiant and hereby certify that to the best of my

current information, knowledge and personal belief, this request for com- SmeItted E| ectronical[y
mingling is true and proper and | have no information or knowledge, which

is inconsistent with the information supplied in this application.

KCC Ofﬁce Use On |y Protests may be filed by any party having a valid inferest In the application. Protests must be
in writing and comply with K.A.R. §2-3-135b and must be filed wihin 15 days of publication of

] Denied m Approved the notice of application.

15-Day Periods Ends: 7110/2012

Mail with all required attachments and files to: KCC - Conservation Division, 130 S, Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202



FORMATION:
FORMATION:
FORMATION:
FORMATION:
FORMATION:
FORMATION:
FORMATION:
FORMATION:
FORMATION:
FORMATION:
FORMATION:

BEVIER

MULKY

SUMMIT

CATTLEMAN

BEVIER

MULKY

SUMMIT

CATTLEMAN

(PERFS):
(PERFS):
(PERFS):
(PERFS):
(PERFS):
(PERFS):
(PERFS):
(PERFS):
(PERFS):
(PERFS):
(PERFS):
(PERFS):

BOPD:
BOPD:
BOPD:
BOPD:
BOPD:
BOPD:
BOPD:
BOFPD:
BOPD:
BOPD:
BOPD:
BOPD:

1 NAME & UPPER & LOWER LIMIT OF EACH PRODUCTION INTERVAL TO BE COMMINGLED
FORMATION:

617 - 619

540 - 544

528 - 532

714 - 718

2 ESTIMATED AMOUNT OF FLUID PRODUCTION TO BE COMMINGLED FROM EACH INTERVAL
FORMATION:
FORMATION:
FORMATION:
FORMATION:
FORMATION:
FORMATION:
FORMATION:
FORMATION:
FORMATION:
FORMATION:
FORMATION:
FORMATION:

0 MCFPD:
0 MCFPD:
0 MCFPD:
3 MCFPD:
MCFPD:
MCFPD:
MCFPD:
MCFPD:
MCFPD:
MCFPD:
MCFPD:
MCFPD:

4,125

4,125
4,125

BWPD:
BWPD:
BWPD:
BWPD:
BWPD:
BWPD:
BWPD:
BWPD:
BWPD:
BWPD:
BWPD:
BWPD:

W

20




1
Taylor, Wikiam B & Mumx.

iTajhr.lum Etta Taylr, Witiem D
- Tayict, Laay VW4 Sutar L

i Taylor, Mary Etta 27-1
1

T3 . WGl B
ot ey

TTA
Tayior ey K38
TA¥LOR BROTE%! .53.5"

DIBIR BROTHERS 39
768

Trpltt, © Werl ux Tylor, Lamy W& Sinan L

lTrfhr. Mary Em Tapor, Wilam B
Toylor, Wilum B & Marlyn K.

; &

Taylor, Loty WA Suman L.

S e

Taylor, Lamy W Susant
Taylor. Wikam B
Taytor, My Ens

Taylor, Wilam B & Martyn K

Tvior, Mary Ett 20-2

-4

. unovrilable

Lancer Ot I .
TAYLOR BROTRERS 71 CSCARSWILERY _ . _
o OSCAR SWILER |

&

uravimbie
. ogfsbllbie;  unavaiable
wron e ROTHER SATTHERS S8 HUMIER w4
TAYLOR BROTHER372
A Lencar hl, Inc.
Tayior, Wifim B & Maslm K TR RROTERE 1 @
a3 Lances Cll, Ine.
TAYLOR BRCTHERS 7'
Taylor Bros. o Naaty, Wilam G tux
TAYLOA BROTHERS 40
Ve <
Tayior, Mary Etta 263
. unavaiable |
L TRILCR G '
00 !

unxvslsbia unavailabla
SSHOMOKER 2 _¢_scnwoxea 3
150 7
unsvalable
SCHOMOKER 1 SCHOMOKER S
T80 750

unavailshie

Nealy, Willam G 26-1 !

\

\

\sva-r.onww-z Swdar, Oacar D el ux

unavelaby
HUMMER 1
™

Swlar, Oncar Dstux

- == TiphE, C WetLs -

® e cWlaeey 2852

Nawty, Witam G stux

25

_

Haaly, WEISMG of ux

w
LN

Trphtl, CWelnx
I
£

l |
)
l & <
[ .¢. unaveisth
| aigilabl FRED HUMMER A
i unavaiable TAYLOR BROTHERS 24 Taylor, Mary Ettn 281
i TAYLOR C-2 _¢_ v
[
- & g
o uravainbie
v ' onarabis FRED r;g:ueu
i ' O WUMIER 28 I —pheeiey
i 1 bl 1 810
! : SWILER 1
I unavaintie
i =1
1 Trphn, 0 1S %::“q shen'gl
' . vEL! A
i SRives 1135 Dall Tachar
3 NEELYNOCKENLHY
N T60
: Toploll, G W et

KEY Y39
650

Wl
7

&
& &

‘¢‘ Moy, VAL G & ux
&
&
%
o

Nealy, Wiliam G 35-1

Halmen, Harckd B & Ruth L Rav L Tr

.

Nosly Wiliam G ot ux

KGS STATUS
< DA/PA
EOR
GAS
INJ/SWD
OIL
OIL/GAS
OTHER

O *

»*

Taylor, Mary Etta 26-1
26-28S-18E
1" =1,000'




Kansas CORPORATION COMMISSION
OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION

WELL COMPLETION FORM

WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE

Operator: License & 33344
Name:_Quest Cherokee, LLC ;

Address: 211 W. 14th Street
Clty/State/Zip: Chanute, K8 66720

Purchaser-_Bluestem Pipeline, LLC

Form ACO-1
Bopternbar 19988
Form Must Be Typed
AP No. 15 - 15-133-27454-0600
County: Neosho
__ -SE _SE_SW goc 26 wp 28_ 8. R.I8__ ] East(] West
330 feat from{ §)/ N {eircle one) Line of Section
2300

Operator Contact Person: Jenmifer R Smith
Phona: (520 _j 431-8500

Gontrattor: Name; 1XD/Foxxe

Licanse: 33837 _

Wellsite Geologist: Ken Recoy

Deslgnate Type of Complation;

v NewWell ____Re-Eniry Warkover

—0n SWD siow Temp. Abd.

v aas ENHR ___* SIGW

— Dty . Other (Core, WSW, Expl,, Cathailc, stc)

1t Workover/Re-entry: Old Well Info as follows:

Operator:

Well Nama:

Onrlginal Comp. Date: Original Total Depth:

——Deepening ___Repert,.  __.__ Comv to Enhr/SWD
Plug Back Plug Back Total Depth -

— . Comminglad Docket Ne.

— Duat Completion Dockat Ne.

— . Other (SWD or Enbir.?) Docket No.

4-29-08 5-1-08 §-2-08

Spud Date or Date Reached TD Complation Dale or

Recomplahun Date Recomplstion Date

testfrom E /W) (circlo ane) Line of Section
Footages Calculated from Nsarest Outslde Section Corner:

(ciclsons) NE ~ SE MW @
Lease Name:_ 1 8Yion Maryetta -
Flald Name;_Cherokee Basin CBM )

Producing Formation: Multiple . : : :
Elevation:- Gréurid:L Kelly gu;hlng: n/a’

Totat Depth: 1100 piug Back Totat Depth:_1093.36

Amount of Surface Pipe 8¢t and Cemented at 22 Foet
Multiple Stage Cementing Gollar Used? [OYes [INo
H yos, show depth set : Feet
It Alternate Il completion, cement circulatad from_1093-38
w. 140

foet depth 1o surface sxomt,
prilling Fluld Management Pian

{Data must be coliscted from the Reserve Pli)

Chioride content ppm  Fluidvolume—_______ bbls
Dawatering mathod used__

Location of fiuld disposal If haulad offsite:

Oparator Name:

Leass Name: Liconse No.:

Guarter Sec. Twp. S. R [ East[] Wast
County: Docket No.:

INSTRUCTIONS: An original and two coples of this form shall be filed with the Kansas Corporation Commission, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita,
Kansas 67202, within 120 days of the spud date, recompletion, workover or conversion of a well. Rule 82-3-130, 82-3-106 and 82-3-107 apply.
Information of side two of this form will be held confidential for a period of 12 months if requested In writing and submitted with the form {see rule 82-3-
107 for confidentiality in excess of 12 months). One copy of all wireline logs and geologist well report shall be attached with this form. ALL CEMENTING
TICKETS MUST BE ATTACHED. Submit CP-4 form with all plugged wells. Submit CP-111 form with all temporarily abandoned wells.

All requirements of the statules, rufes and regulations promulgated to regulate the oil and gas industry have been fully complied with and the statements

herein are complete and correct to the best of my knowlsdga,

Signature:
Titio: _New Well Developmeit Coordinator o . . 8-20-08

KCC Cffice Use ONLY

Subscribad and swom to before me thTs&_day of _ﬂ‘u_gggi___
zoﬁx_ .

NUTTE ALt man

Notary Public:

Letter of Confidentiafity Recolved
If Denfed, Yes []Date:
— Wirefino Log Reeulva;i.
— Geolonist Report Recelved
UIC Bistribulicn

Date Commission Expiresz__ &~ 4 ~2-0( D

Notary Publ;
My Appt. Expirea

{"_'*:'——-—_
@ g Stale omr:asj




SldaTwo

Cpérator Naia: Quest Cherokee, LLC C T o L Name: .Taylor Mafyeua . wen g 261

See. 28 Twp. 2 s R._18 [#] East- |:|West - County:: NB°Sh° ‘-'T;j“‘j e

INSTRUCTIONS: Show important ops and basa of formations penetrated. Detail afl cores, Repost all final coples of drifl stems tests giving interval
tested, time toof open and closed, flowing and hut-ih pressures; whisthsrshiitin pressura reached static lavel, hydrostatic.pressures, bottom hola - . ..
tamporatura, fluid recovery, and flow rates if gas to surface test, along with final chart(s). Attach extra shesot if mora spaca Is noadad. Attach copy of all
Elsctric Wirelins Logs surveysd. Attach final geological well site report

Drift Stem Tests Taken [O¥es [INo Fllog  Formation (Top), Depth'and Datum [ sample
(Altach Additional Sheeals) -
Nama : Top Datum
Sampies Sent to Geological Survay Oves [ONo See attached
Coras Taken OYes [INo
Electric Log Run [OYes [ONo
(Submit Capy) '
List All E. Lags Run:
Compensated Density Neutron Log
Dual Induction Log '

CASING RECORD [ New (JUsed
Roport all strings set-conductar, surfaca, Intermediate, production, ete,

Size Hola Siza Casing . Weight Setilng of # Sacks Typs and Parcent
Purpaso of String Orffed Sat (In 0.0) Lbs./FL Depth rront Used Addltives
Surface 12-1/4 8-518° 22 22 A 5
Production 7-7/8 5-1/2 14.6 1093.36 “A* 140
ADDITIONAL CEMENTING / SQUEEZE RECORD
Purpase: Dopth
" redorato Top Hottom Typo of Cemant Sacks Used Type and Parcent Addifives
.. Protect CGasing
—— Plug BackTD
e Plug Off Zone
PERFORATION RECORD - Bridgo Plugs Sel/Typo Acid, Fracturs, Shot, Cemant Boqueszs Racord
Ehots Fer Foot Specily Footage of Each Intervaf Perforated (Amount and (Gnd of Materiai Usad) Depth
4 958-961/804-206/898-900 500 15%HCL S TZbbia 3w, 5060 watwf 2% 0L, Eicckia, S5 240 eznd | 95841/504-808
808-900
4 B77-679/640-643/617-619 gl {TKHC e TSt 2 e, 86000 e wf 2% K2, Blockie, SN0 T et | ETT-6T9/540.-643
617-619
4 540-544/523-532 400508 1THCLac S3tha 2Kkct wt, 0Me watar ! 2% R, Eochi, G0GR ZXE and | 405440528522
TUBING RECORD Skze Set At Packer At Liner Run
238 1001 nfa o Dves O
Dats of First, Resumerd Produstion, SWD or Enhr. Producing Msthod B B . .
N/A . OrFowing  [JPumping  [J@asiit O Gther (Exptain)
Estimated Production ail Ebis, Gas Mcf Watar Bbls. Gas-0f Ratla Gravity
Par 24 Hours
nfa .
Cisposition of Gas METHOD OF COMPLETHON Produetion interval
Ovented [JSold [JUsedonleass [JOpenHole  [JPeft. []DuallyCemp. [ ]Commingled

fif venlad, Submit ACO-18.)

[ Other ¢spacifg




Rice S8P2010 BCC
A B C D E F G H 1 | J | K
1 |Produced Fluids & 1 2 3 4 5
2 [Parameters Units Input Input Jnput Input Inpul Click here Click
3 [Select the brines Select Muld 0 . [t i £ Mixed brine: to run SSP
4 |Sample ID by checking [Cell H28 s Click
5 |Date {the box(es), | a9m012 3441012 311402012 |1/2012012 112012012 |STP cale, pH.
6 |Operator How 3 PostRock PostRock PosiRock  |PostRock  |PostRock Cells II35-38 Clitk
7 |Well Name Ward Feed | Ward Feed | Clinesmith JClinesmith Clinesmith are used in Goal Seek SSP
8 |Location #3411 -1 #5-4 i1 42 Jmixed brines Click
9 |Field CBM CBM Bartles Bariles Bartles Icalcu]alions.
10 N (mg)* 19432.00]  z7astoo]  zesmoo]  asesen]  z4z20.00| 2455420 Initial(BH) | Fingl(WH) .
1 |K* Gf not known =0) (mg/) I I 0.00]Ssturation Index yatues {Final-Initial)
12 [Me™ (mg) 1,096.00] 872.00) 1,200.00 953.00 858.00, 995.91 Calcite
13 Jea™ (mg/l 1,836.00 2,452.00 2,044.00 1920,00 1948.00 2040.23 -0.73 ] -0.60 0.13
14 j5¢” (mg/) 0.00 Barile
15 [Ba™ (mgf) 0.00 1
16 [Fe™ (mg/) 40.00 21.00 18.00 82.00] 90.00| 50,21 Halite
17 [En” (mg) 0.00 177 | -1.80 003
18 [pn®* (mg) 0.00 Gypsum
19]cr (mg/l) 36,299.00] 4896500 47,874.00 45632,004 43147.00 4438844 3,19 -3.18 0.00
20 [so> (mpfl) 1.00 1.00 8.00 1,00 1.00 240 Hemihydrate
21|F (mgh) oo0] 396 | -3 0.06
22 [Br (mefl) 0.00 Ashydrite
23 [sio2 (mg/l) 5i02 0.00 -3.47 | -3.36 0.12
24 |HCO3 Alkalinity** (g as HCO3) 190.00] 234.00) 259.00) 268.00] 254.00] 241,03 Celestite
25 |CO3 Alkalinity {mgA as CO3)
26 |Carboxylic acids** (mg/l) 0.00 Iron Sulfide
27 |Ammonia (mp/L) NH3 0.00 -0.16 022 -0.06
28 |Borate {mg/LY H3BO3 0.00 Zing Sulfide
29 [TDS (Measared) (mgA) 72781
30 |Cate. Density (STP) (g/ml) 1.038] 1.051 1050, 1.048 1045 1047 Calelum Ruoride
31 |CO; Gas Analysis (%) 19.57| 18.76 2241 35.53 33.7% 26.18]
32 |H,S Gns Analysis*** (%) 0.0289] 0.0292] 0.0296 0.0306] 0.0151 0.0269 Tron Carbonate
33 |Total H28aq (mgH2SA) 1.00] 1.00] 1.00) 1.00 0.50 0.90 -0.74 ] -0.51 0.23
34 |pR, measured (STP) pH 5.67 5.76, 5.72 5.54) 5.55 5.63 Inhibitor needed {mg/L}
FLOZ%+ATE, Calcite NTMP
Choose ene option}l-pH+Alk,
35 10 calculate S17J2-CO2%+pH 0 "] i} uh 0
36 |Gawday(ihousand cfiday) |  (Mcl/D) | 0 0.00 0.00
37 [0ilDay {B/D) o] 0 1 1| 1 4] Barile BHFPMP
38 |Water/Day (B/D) 100] 100) 100 100] 100] 500 0,00 0.00
39 |For mixed brincs, enter values for temperatures and pressures in Cells (}140-1143) {Enter H40-H43) pH
;-U—Fnlum T (i) 56.0] 710 70.0) 41.6[ 9.0, 60.0] 5.69 [ ___s60
41 [Final T (F) 66.0] 710 70.0) 41.0} 49,9, 9.0 Viscaslty (CentiPolse)
42 nitial P (psia) 25.0} 25.0 250 25.0) 35.0) 25.0] 1.196 [ 0.826
43 lrinat P {psia) 250 25.0) 25.0 25.0 25.0 1200]  Heat Capacity (cal/m1°C)
44 |Use TP ou Calclte sheet? 1-Yes:0-No 0.955 | 0.959
A5 [APL O Grav, AP] grav. AJWI Inhibitor needed fmg/L) |
46 |Gas Sp.Gray. Sp.Grav. 0.60 Gypsum HDTMP
47 [MeGH/Day &0) 0 0 0,00 0.00
48 |MEG/Day (B/D) 0 o] Anhydrite HDTMP
49 |Cone. Multiplier 0.00 0.00
50 |H* (Strong acia) * )
51 |OH' (Strong base) ' 1]
52 |Quality Control Checks at STP:
53 [H,S Gas (%)
54 | Total H2Sag (STF) (mgH25/M)
E5 |pH Calculated (pH)
56 |PCO2 Catcutated (%)
57 JAlkalinity Caclutated {mp/) as HCO3
58 JECations= (equiv.i)
59 JEAnions= (equivJ)
60 |Calc TDS= (mp)
61 [Inhibitor Selection Input Unit # Inhibitor }Unit Converter (From metric to Enplish)
62 |Protection Time 120 min 1 NTMP From Unit Value To Unit Value
63 [Have SealeSoliPitzer 2 BHPMP C 80 °F 176
64 pick inbibltor for yon?) 1 1-Yes;0-No 3 PAA m’ 100 n 3,531
65 Il No, inhibitor # is: 4 # 4 DTPMP m’ 100 bbi(42 US gal) 629
BE |If you select Mixed, 5 PPCA MPa 1,000 psia 145,074
87 17 inhibitor # is: 1 # 6 SPA Bar 496 psia 1,194
68 % of 1*inhibitor is: 50 % 7 HEDP Torr 10,000 psia 193
58 2* inhibitor # is; 2 # ] HDTMP Gal 10,000 bbl(42 US gal) 238
70 |Display act. coels? 0 1-Yes;0-No 9 Average Lilers 10,000 hbl(42 TS zal) 63
71 10 Mixed

Input




Saturation Index Calculations
Champion Technologies, Inc.
(Based on the Tomson-Oddo Model)

Brine 1: Ward Feed Yard 34-1
Brine 2: Ward Feed Yard 4-1
Brine 3: Clinesmith 5-4

Brine 4: Clinesmith 1

Brine 5: Clinesmith 2

Ratio
20% 20% 20% 20% 20
Component (mg/L) Brine 1 Brine 2 Brine 3 Brine 4 Brine 5 [ Mixed Brine
Calcium 1836 2452 2044 1920 1948 1952
Magnesium 1096 872 1200 953 858 865
Barium 0 0 0 0 0 0
Strontium 0 0 0 0 0 0
Bicarbonate 1890 234 259 268 254 253
Sulfate 1 1 8 1 1 1
Chloride 36299 48965 47874 45632 43147 43206
CO; in Brine 246 220 264 422 405 401
lonic Strength 1.12 1.48 1.46 1.38 1.31 1.31
Temperature (°F) 89 89 89 89 89 89
Pressure {psia) 50 50 120 120 120 119
Saturation Index _
Calcite -1.71 -1.41 -1.48 -1.68 -1.69 -1.69
Gypsum -3.71 -3.64 -2.82 -3.73 -3.72 -3.69
Hemihydrate -3.70 -3.65 -2.83 -3.74 -3.71 -3.69
Anhydrite -3.89 -3.79 -2.97 -3.89 -3.88 -3.85
Barite N/A N/A N/A N/A NfA N/A
Celestite N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
PTB
Calcite N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
Gypsum N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
Hemihydrate N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
Anhydrite N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A NfA
Barite N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
Celestite N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A




BEFORE THE STATE
CORPORATION COMMISSION
OF THE STATE OF KANSAS

APELICATION

AE: In tha Matler of Poswmack
Midcontinent Production, LLC
Application for Commingling of
Produetion In the Taylor, Ma-
ryetta 28-1 localed in Necsho
County, Kansas,

TO: All Gil & Gas Produsers, Un-
teased Minerat Internst Owners,
Landowners, and all persons
whomover cancesned.

You, and each of you, are hereby
notified that Pestrock Mideontl
nent Production, LLC has tiled
an application to commingle the
Riverton, Nouiral, Rowe,
Flaming, Croweburg, Bevier,
Mulky, Summit and Cottleman
producing formations at the Tey-
lor, Maryeltn 26-1, located in the
SE SE SW, S28-T28S-R16E, Ap-
proximately 330 FSL & 2300
FWL, Neossho County, Kansas.

Any persons who oblect ta or pro-
tast this application shalf be re-
quired to file thelr abjections or
protest with Lhe Conservation Divi-
glon of the State Corperation
Commisslon ol the Stals of Kan-
sas within fitteen (15) days from
the data of thiz publization, These
protests shall ba filed pursuamt te
Commlssion regulations and must
state speciic reasens why grant-
ing the eppllcallon may cause
waste, viclale comrelative rights or
peliute the natural resources of
the State of Kensas.

All persons inleresied or con-
cemed ghall take notice of the
foregolng and shall govern therm-
salves accordingly. Al person
andfor compranles wishing to pro-
test this application era required 1
file a wittten protest with the Con-
setvallon Divislon of the Kansas
Oil end Glas Commlssion.

Upen the recelpl of any prolest,
the Commission will convens a
nearing end protestants wiil be ex-
pected lo enler an appearance ek
ther threugh d;m:per legal counsel
or a3 individuals, appearing an
thedr own behalfl,

Pootrock Mideontinent
Production, LLC

210 Park Avonuae, Sulte 2750
Oklahoma City, Oklahoma
73102

(405) €60-7704

ACQOPY QF THE AFFIDAVIT OF
BUBLICATION MUST ACCOM-
PANY ALL APPLICATIONS

o Affidavit of Publication «»

STATE OF KANSAS, NEOSHO COUNTY, ss:

Rhonda Howerter, being first duly sworn,

deposes and says: That she is Classified Manager

of THE CHANUTE TRIBUNE, a daily newspaper printed
in the State of Kansas, and published in and of general
circulation in Neosho County, Kansas, with a general paid
circulation on a daijly basis in Neosho County, Kansas, and
that said newspaper is not a trade, religious or fraternal
publication.

Said newspaper is a daily published at least weekly 50
times a year: has been so published continuously and unin-
terruptedly in said county and state for a period of more
than five years prior to the first publication of said notice;
and has been admitted at the post office of Chanute, in said
county as second class matter.

That the attached notice is a true copy thereof and was
published in the regular and entire issue of said newspa-
per for | conxoade , the first publication
thereof being made as aforesaid on the day of

2012, with subsequent publications being made on the fol-
lowing dates:

, 2012 , 2012

, 2012 , 2012

Subscribed and sworn to and before me this

_19 day of A%Aﬁiw
S—— v@g&n@bﬁc

My commission expires: January 9, 2015

Printer’s Fee .......ounamvireen $
Affidavit, Notary’s Fee........$___3.00
Additional Copies ....cuewene. $

‘Total Publication Fees ...... $'73, Lft

E : SHANNAL. GUIOT
Notary Public - State of Kansas
My Appt. Explres /-9 -/ ¢




POSTROCK IN Current Completion

Postock”
WELL : Taylor, Maryetta 26-1 SPUD DATE : 4/29/2008
FIELD : Cherokee Basin COMP. Date : 5/2/2008
STATE : Kansas API: 15-133-27454

COUNTY : Neosho
LOCATION: 28-285-18E (SE SE SW)

ELEVATION: GL - 920"

Wellhead/Surface Equipment

Tree Connection
Tree
Tubing Head
Bradenhead
8 5/8" 24 1b @ 22' Cement w5 sks Pumping Unil
Compressor
Tubular Detail

S Welght Orade Cap{bbift) Dates Depth
8 518" 24 Ib .0637 | 2008 22
5%° 14.5 I 0244 | 2008 1093"
238" 2008 1001°

Downhole Equipment Detalil
Completion Data
Originzl as GAS Well per ACO-1

1500 gals 15% HCL
202 bhis 2% KCL

17,800 Ibs 20/40 sand

Perforations

Onginal Completion: 4 spf
528-532

540-544
617-619
640-643
677-679
898800
904-906
958-961

2 38" tubing @ 1001

PBTD @ 1083

5.5" 14.5 Ib & 1093' Cement w/140 sks Y

Drilled Depth @ 1100°

PREPARED BY: POSTROCK DATE:_June, 2012
; APPROVED BY: DATE:

L
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Affidavit of Notice Served
Re: Application for: APPLICATION FOR COMMINGLING OF PRODUCTION OR FLUIDS - ACO-4
Woll Name: TAYLOR, MARYETTA 26-1 Legal Location: _ SESESW  526-T285-R18E

The underslgned hereby certificates that he / she Is a duly aulhorized agent for the applicant, and that on the day 25TH o JUNE

_2012—_ , a true and correct copy of the applicalicn referenced above was delivered or mallad Lo the following partles:

Nole: A copy of this affidavii must be served as a parf of the application.

Name Address (Affach additional sheels if nacessary)
POSTROCK MIDCONTINENT PRODUCTION, LLC 210 PARK AVENUE, SUITE 2750, QKLAHOMA CITY, OK 73102-5641
DESIGN TECH OF KS ) 15803 WINDHAM DRIVE, LITTLE ROCK, AR 72206
LANCER OIL INC ' PO BOX 34, PIQUA, KS 66761

STICH OIL COMPANY, A GENERAL PARTNERSHIP 7335 140TH RD, CHANUTE, KS 66720
TAYLOR BROS RR4, CHANUTE, KS 66720

PHILLIP W STICH TRUST, PHILLIP W STICH TRUSTEE 7250 130TH RD, CHANUTE, KS 66720
THE FRANK AND GENEVA STICH LIVING TRUST 7335 140TH RD, CHANUTE, KS 66720

WESTHOFF, JAMES A & WILMA J 13450 GRAY RD, CHANUTE, KS 66720

Hurther attest that notice of Ihe filing of this apgiication was published in the CHANUTE TRIBUNE , the official county publication
of NEOSHO counly. A copy of the affidavit of this publication is attached.

Signed this _29TH day of JUNE 2012

7 KA dEn s

ApplicAl or Duly Ajithaerized A e

“'3:"-;;':"':"@ \ AN -
;:'?;;,Eﬂnﬁ‘;':_ M\? Egﬁ;ég{gﬁig{'ngs Subscribed and sworn to before me this__25TH day of _JUNE . 2012
o Judy 5, 2012 ;’ ; 7/ /7/
iy e . ] / WW W)
Notary Rlbiic S c

My Commission Expires: %— /-‘ / 2‘




TAYLOR, MARYETTA 26-1 - APPLICATION FOR COMMINGLING QF PRODUCTION OR FLUIDS

——— 1
Offsel Operators, Unleased Mineral Owners and Landowners acreage

{Altach edditiona) sheels if necessary)

Name: Legal Descriplion of Leasshoid:
PHILLIP W STICH TRUST, PHILLIP W STiCH TRUSTEE S285E  S526-T285-R18E
THE FRANK & GENEVA STICH LIVING TRUST W2NE & SENE  535-7T285-R18E
THE FRANK & GENEVA STICH LIVING TRUST NWLESS 835-T285-R18E
WESTHOFF, JAMES A & WILMA J 8§ 25 ACRES IN NW 535-T283-R18E

SEE ATTACHED

f hersby cerlify that the slelements made hereln are true and correct (o the bes! of my knowledge and bolfef,

e e ey SR

SRR DENISEV, VENNEMAN l

{OFFICIALY Y GOMMISSIONEXPIRES [} Subscribed and swomn before me this 29TH gy or JUNE 2012
s iy 1,2012 | Q
= = - DL @W%
Notary Public* ) 7 z

My Gommission Expires: ¢ /’- / 2




TAYLOR, MARYETTA 26-1
OFFSET OPERATORS, UNLEASED MINERAL OWNERS AND LANDOWNERS ACREAGE

SPOT

SW NW NE NE
SE NW NE NE
N2 NE SW
SE SE NwW

N2 NE SW
NW NE SW
NW NW SW
N2 NE SW
W2 NE

SE SE SW SE
SE SE SW SE
NE

Sw

sSw
Sw
SwW

LEGAL LOCATION

$35-T285-R1B8E
535-T285-R1BE
526-T285-R18E
$26-T285-R18E
526-T285-R18E
526-T285-R18E
S26-T285-R18E
$26-T285-R13E
535-T285-R18E

'S26-T28S-R18E

526-T285-R18E
535-T285-R18k
§26-T285-R18E
526-T285-R18E
S$26-T285-R18E
526-T285-R18E

CURR_OPERA

Design Tech of KS, Inc.

Design Tech of KS, Inc,

Lancer Oil, Inc.

Lancer Oll, Inc,

Lancer Qil, nc.

Lancer Oil, Inc.

Lancer Oil, Inc.

Lancer Oil, Inc.

Stich Oil Company, a General Partnership
Stich Oil Company, a General Partnership
Stich Oil Company, a General Partnership
Stich Ofl Company, a General Partnership
Taylor Bros.

Taylor Bros.

Taylor Bros.

Taylor Bros.




AFFIDAVIT

STATE OF KANSAS \
- S8.
County of Sedgwick /

Mark Fletchall, of lawful age, being first duly
sworn, deposeth and saith: That he is Record Clerk
of The Wichita Eagle, a daily newspaper published
in the City of Wichita, County of Sedgwick, State
of Kansas, and having a general paid circulation
on a daily basis in said County, which said
newspaper has been continuously and .
aninterruptedly published in said Oonnty for mote
than one year prior to the first publication of the
notice hereinafter mentioncd, and which said
newspaper has been entered as second class mail
matter at the United States Past Office in Wichita,
Kansas, and which said newspaper is not a trade,
teligious or [raternal publication and that a notice
of a true copy is hereto attached was published in
the regular and entire Morning issue of said The
Wichita Eagle for _1_ issues, that the frst
publication of said nltice was

made as aforesaid on the 18th of

June ap. 2012, wi

subsequent publications being made on
the following dates:

And affiant further says that he has persenal
knowledge of the statements above set forth and
that they are true.

Ik St ot

Subscribed and sworn to before me this

18th day of June, 2012

4, PENNYL CASE
e Notary Pubii 3‘97
My AppL, Expires \9‘3 “}z V/(/ 4

/)f Y vicl / L‘J/

Notary Public Sedﬁ{vick County, Kansas

Printer’s Fee : $132.40
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Conservation Division

Finney State Office Building a I l S aS Phone; 316-337-6200
130 S. Market, Rm. 2078 Fax: 316-337-6211
Wichita, KS 67202-3802 Corporation Commission ) http://kec.ks.gov/
Mark Sievers, Chairman Sam Brownback, Governor

Thomas E. Wright, Commissioner

July 10, 2012

Clark Edwards

PostRock Midcontinent Production LLC
Oklahoma Tower

210 Park Ave, Ste 2750

Oklahoma City, OK 73102

RE:  Approved Commingling CO071201
Taylor, Maryetta 26-1, Sec.26-T285-R18E, Neosho County
APl No. 15-133-27454-00-00

Dear Mr. Edwards:

Your Application for Commingling (ACO-4) for the above described well has been reviewed and approved
by the Kansas Corporation Commission (KCC) per K.A.R. 82-3-123. Notice was examined and found to
be proper per K.A.R. 82-3-135a. No protest had been filed within the 15-day protest period. This
application, which was received by the KCC on July 2, 2012, concerns approval to simultaneously
produce from the following sources of supply through the same tubing string in the same wellbore:

Estimated
Current
Production
Source of Supply Perf
BOPD | MCFPD BWPD Depth
Riverton 0.00 4,125 5.00 958-961
Neutral 0.00 4.125 5.00 904-906
Rowe 0.00 4,125 5.00 898-900
Fleming 0.00 4.125 5.00 677-679
Croweburg 0.00 4.125 5.00 640-643
Bevier 0.00 4,125 5.00 617-619
Mulky 0.00 4.125 5.00 540-544
Summitt 0.00 4.125 5.00 528-532
Cattleman 3.00 0.000 20.00 [ 714-718
Total Estimated Current Production 3.00 33.000 60.00

Based upon the depth of the Riverton formation perforations, total ¢il production shall not exceed 100
BOPD and total gas production shall not exceed 50% of the absolute open flow (ACF).

File form ACO-1 upon completion of the well to commingle.

Commingling 1D number CO711201 has been assigned to this approved application. Use this number for
well completion reports (ACO-1) and other correspondence that may concern this approved commingling.

Sincerely,

Rick Hestermann
Production Department



